

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 721

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "Report" insert "on Level of Care 3 Plus Waivers"; in line 5, after "report" insert "to the Governor and to the General Assembly"; strike beginning with "to" in line 5 down through "Review" in line 8; in line 10, strike "under the State" and substitute "for"; in the same line, after "programs;" insert "providing for the termination of this Act;"; and in line 11, strike "the State".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 27, after "SUBMIT" insert "TO THE GOVERNOR AND, SUBJECT TO § 2-1246 OF THE STATE GOVERNMENT ARTICLE, TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY,"; and on pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 30 on page 2 through line 4 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 5, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 35, after the period insert "It shall remain effective for a period of 5 years and, at the end of September 30, 2004, with no further action required by the General Assembly, this Act shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.".